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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 61

 1,338 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 80 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,433 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,433 

 468 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 235 DIANA REYNA

 639 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 JILL GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,349 

Unrecorded  84 

Assembly District 65

 9,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 445 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 123 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,044 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,044 

 3,758 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,322 DIANA REYNA

 3,930 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FARINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M. SCHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEN II (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,047 

Unrecorded  997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 66

 12,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,120 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 187 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,662 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,662 

 4,899 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,357 DIANA REYNA

 6,704 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALAN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL KASELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE ZERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. PEACHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE PORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,989 

Unrecorded  673 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 67

 14,142 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,304 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,649 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,649 

 3,854 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,683 DIANA REYNA

 9,348 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALICEN ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN ERGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KREIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MAVOGRATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE E. CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH LINDENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,940 

Unrecorded  709 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 68

 8,435 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 559 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,099 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,099 

 2,111 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,365 DIANA REYNA

 5,022 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 BILL SELEZNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE DUNAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAKU EDUSE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,533 

Unrecorded  566 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 69

 14,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,458 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,653 

 4,709 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,557 DIANA REYNA

 9,715 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 APPLE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARAMA CROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PROCTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODIE FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 6 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRINKERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 69

 1 TOM SPEAKER (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,044 

Unrecorded  609 

Assembly District 70

 10,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 594 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 146 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,662 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,662 

 3,257 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,201 DIANA REYNA

 6,756 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORENE J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILANI IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MULTERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,244 

Unrecorded  418 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 71

 10,627 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 730 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 124 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,484 

 3,721 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,421 DIANA REYNA

 5,720 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LORIDAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS-NORTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMSON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,907 

Unrecorded  577 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 72

 7,254 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 318 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,640 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,640 

 2,115 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,392 DIANA REYNA

 3,347 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL WOODLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,877 

Unrecorded  763 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 73

 10,307 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,720 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 164 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,191 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,191 

 2,493 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,476 DIANA REYNA

 7,361 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AIDINOEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA GANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HEWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE ALMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GUTIEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MAQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARDOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO POLENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,381 

Unrecorded  810 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 74

 10,700 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 861 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 151 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,712 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,712 

 3,719 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,339 DIANA REYNA

 6,134 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MAHAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPIEGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SUSAN FASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRAL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,231 

Unrecorded  481 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 75

 10,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,097 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 187 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,651 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,651 

 3,512 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,312 DIANA REYNA

 6,201 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE PICKERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JELINEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,063 

Unrecorded  588 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Assembly District 76

 11,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,509 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,434 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,434 

 3,520 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 1,568 DIANA REYNA

 7,586 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. POTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR AMANDA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON JUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,714 

Unrecorded  720 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 132,677 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,795 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,834 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  146,314 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  146,314 

 42,136 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 17,228 DIANA REYNA

 78,463 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALAN FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICEN ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 14 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTAN ERGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 APPLE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARAMA CROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY ISAACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA PADDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SELEZNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE PICKERING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES AIDINOEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KREIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PROCTOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINT A. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COBY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORENE J. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN LORIDAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA GANDSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEL KASELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JELINEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MAHAYA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAYE DUNAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA HARRIS-NORTHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FARINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER TURCICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE ZERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HEWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIE ELKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MAVOGRATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPIEGELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL SUSAN FASSLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODIE FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. POTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CONNORTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. PEACHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 18 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE ALMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN FINERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE E. CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL WOODLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAKU EDUSE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILANI IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M. SCHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MULTERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRINKERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCKIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REISS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLENA FABRICANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE PORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATE SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH LINDENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GUTIEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KIYAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAE TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MAQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYVON WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATE MOSCATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEN II (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BARDOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMSON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDI VITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTIAGO POLENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR AMANDA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/18/2022 12:55:12PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 TOM DINAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM GOODKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SPEAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASO (WRITE-IN)

 233 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE S. MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRAL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINSTON JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY T. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,319 

Unrecorded  7,995 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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